PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4039490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MARTINEZ DEL CORRAL	08/08/2016
ALICE ELIZABETH ROSAM	08/11/2016
VLADYSLAV KOLESNYK	08/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15257633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP (MICROSOFT CORPORA

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	360044.02/100347.000108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE VILLANUEVA
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Villanueva/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=100347.000108 Assignment 9-6-16#page1.tif source=100347.000108 Assignment 9-6-16#page2.tif source=100347.000108 Assignment 9-6-16#page3.tif

PATENT 503992833 REEL: 039642 FRAME: 0422

source=100347.000108 Assignment 9-6-16#page4.tif source=100347.000108 Assignment 9-6-16#page5.tif source=100347.000108 Assignment 9-6-16#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039642 FRAME: 0423

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I David MARTINEZ DEL CORRAL ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "SUPPRESSION OF INPUT IMAGES" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. vd the Office ________ this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on June 23, 2016 and was given Application No. 1610984.5 by the following Office "United Kingdom Intellectual Property Office"; Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. and ASSIGNEE'S requests. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to Insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 360044.02

		E											

MS Docket No.: 360044.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Iriventor's Signature

Date

David MARTINEZ DEL CORRAL

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 360044.02

I <u>Alic</u> e	: Elizabeth ROSAN	[("ASSIGNOR") ai	n the o	original inventor or an origina	ŧ
				ed and/or claimed in a paten	È
application e	ntitled " <u>SUPPRESSIC</u>	<u>ON OF INPUT IMA</u>	<u>GES</u> " ("AI	PPLICATION"), which:	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No.	representative, & rosoft Way, R JAL REPRESENTA J on	Aicrosof edmond ATIVES), by	to insert here in and given Application the following this APPLICATION's	
×	was filed on <u>June</u> 1610984.5 by the Property Office";			Application No Kingdom Intellectual	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	elf and its succe acquiring, the enti- ity, in the INVENTI red therefrom, suc- ted States, its t	ssors and assign re and exclusive ON and the APPLI h as continuing a	s ("ASSI rights, t CATION pplication	on limited liability company, or IGNEE"), is entitled to, and it itle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ons, in whole or in part, in and eign countries ("APPLICATION")	3
REPRESENTA"	TIVES to insert ti	he Application N	lo., filir Saftar t	quests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA ng date, and Office into the they are known;	
Application N	Vo.	Filing Date		Office	
	••••••				
			••••••		

Page 1 of 2

		D	į	Ĺ	1	r	Ĭ	?	١	J	1	r		ŕ	L	ķ,	?	ς	Ġ	ſ	4	þ	J	ş	Ü	1	ğ	?	٨	Ĵ	٦	ľ															h	1	ď	C		8	1	١,	•	,	1	٠,	æ	ŀ	1			٠,			1	3	¢	1	n	ſ	8.	3	1		r),	,
	32		Æ.	1			×	•	٠.	×					×	٠.		٠.	٠,	*	٠.	4	10		٠	-0	æ,		4			٠.																٠.	. :	U	٠.	- 3	, d		G.	٠,	3	١,	•	٠.	1		О,	Э.	0.0			,	٠.	. 1	V.	٠,		7		۰	٠,		0
																																																																				•	~	•	•	•	~	**	•	•	**	***	۰
800	88	1	win	w	m	m	m	N.			٠.	**	**		٠.	*	*		w	w	•		***	w	w	11	×	w	w	ú.	w	•	ĸ.	•	×	×	×	**	×	w	•	**	**	**	ú,	×					w	w	ú	w	ú			w	ŭ,			×	Ċ.	·	ú	×		ĸ.							·	Ġ,	,	**	
														₹.																															: 3																																		
														3:																															- 5																																		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

_Wirdena	11/08/16
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alice Elizabeth ROSAM	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 360044.02

I <u>Vladyslav KOLESNYK</u> ("A inventor of subject matter (application entitled" <u>SUPPRESSIC</u>	"INVENTION") disclosed	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), don by	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following) this APPLICATION's
🛛 was filed on <u>June</u>	23, 2016 and was given A	pplication No
<u>1610984.5</u> by the <u>Property Office</u> ";	following Office " <u>United</u>	Kingdom Intellectual
Microsoft Technology Lie behalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the enti- right of priority, in the INVENTI patents derived therefrom, suc- for the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION (h as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
•	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	• •	=
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

18/08/16

Inventor's Signature Date

Vladyslav KOLESNYK

RECORDED: 09/06/2016

Printed Name in English

Владислав Колесник

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)